
City of Madison
Madison, WI  53703

www.cityofmadison.com
City of Madison

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 116486 Name: Improvements accepted for repairs at Overture
Center, State Street Capitol, and State Street
Campus (Frances) Parking Ramp, Contract No.
6185.

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:11/2/2009 BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

On agenda: Final action:12/8/2009 12/15/2009

Enactment date: 12/16/2009 RES-09-00982Enactment #:

Title: Improvements accepted for repairs at Overture Center, State Street Capitol, and State Street Campus
(Frances) Parking Ramp, Contract No. 6185.  (4th and 8th AD),

Sponsors: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CR Master 6185 (07).pdf, 2. 6185 - Concrete & Masonry Restoration.pdf, 3. Final Payment 10-30-
09.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptCOMMON COUNCIL12/15/2009 1 Pass

RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT
- REPORT OF OFFICER

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS11/18/2009 1 Pass

Fiscal Note
Improvements funded from accounts: EP01-58440-810421-00-5821080,  EP01-58440-810421-00-5821030,
and  EP01-58440-810421-00-5821070
Title
Improvements accepted for repairs at Overture Center, State Street Capitol, and State Street Campus
(Frances) Parking Ramp, Contract No. 6185.  (4th and 8th AD),
Body
BE IT RESOLVED that the repair work on Overture Center, State Street Capitol, and State Street Campus
(Frances) parking ramps which have been completed November, 2008 be and are hereby accepted.

Original Contract Sum $ 324,963.50
Final Contract Sum $ 244,817.37
(Based on Actual Units)
Net Change by Change Orders $ 875.00
Liquidated Damages $  --
Final Contract Amount $ 245,692.37

Contractor:  Concrete & Masonry Restoration, LLC

City of Madison Printed on 4/27/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

